IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 25.0085X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2026-06-08

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 25.0085X                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 6
TYPE DESIGNATION
Complete Nomenclature:
    E A X1 2 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 _ V9 / F10;
O E A X1 2 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 _ V9 / F10;
    E A X1 5 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 _ V9 / F10;
O E A X1 5 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 _ V9 / F10;
Base Model Designation
• EA – Solenoid Valve
• OEA – Solenoid Operator
X1 - Special Options (Optional, may be omitted or up to two characters long)
• L – Low Watt (1.8W)
• H – High Pressure
Model Series Designator
• 2 – Series 20
• 5 – Series 50
X2 - Type of valve
• 1 – 2 Way Normally Open (2WNO)
• 2 – 2 Way Normally Closed (2WNC)
• 3 – 3 Way Normally Closed (3WNC)
• 4 – 3 Way Normally Open (3WNO)
• 5 – 3 Way Directional Control (3WDC)
• 6 – 3 Way Multi-Purpose Valve (3WMP)
X3 – Orifice (located inside valve body beneath the plunger) Size
• Two alphanumeric characters – inlet and exhaust orifice designations
• Single alphanumeric character –single orifice is provided
• Z – special / custom construction and making use of variable fields X4 and X5
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 25.0085X                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 6
X4 – Valve Port Size and Valve Body Materials
• One or two alphanumeric characters – represents valve port size and the valve body
                                                                     materials ranging from Stainless Steel, Brass and
                                                                                  Aluminum options
• Combined with X5 using two numeric characters - to sequentially signify special / custom
                                                                                construction
X5 - Valve Port and Sleeve Port Options
• One or two alphanumeric characters - denotes body port and sleeve port options
• Combined with X4 using two numeric characters - to sequentially signify special / custom
                                                                                construction
X6 - Form of Conduit Connection
C – ½ -14 NPT Female threaded conduit boss
D – ½ -14 NPT Male threaded conduit boss
F – M20 x 1.5 Female threaded conduit boss with external ground terminal
H – ½ - 14 NPT Female threaded conduit boss with external ground terminal
L – ½ - 14 NPT Male threaded conduit boss with external ground terminal
X7 - Coil Options
M – Molded coil with Class F insulation system
P – Potted coil with Class F insulation system
H – Molded coil with Class H insulation system
F – Potted coil with Class H insulation system
X8 – Valve Body Elastomer Options
An Alphanumeric character
_ – Denotes a space character in the product nomenclature
V9 – Input Voltage
Up to four numeric characters
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 25.0085X                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 3 of 6
/ – Denotes a “/” character in the product nomenclature
F10 –  Type of Input
          DC – DC input
          Up to Four numeric characters – denotes AC input at the stated frequency (e.g. “50” denotes 50Hz)
* Note – The model series factory designation such as Series 20 and Series 50 refers to Model EA2/OEA2 and
EA5/OEA5 respectively in manufacturer drawings.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity